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No. 48 4th August, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 234/1982 

EXPLOSIVES ORDINANCE 1924-1967 AND 

LICENCES ORDINANCE 1922-1967 

ii' EXPLOSIVES LICENCE 

I, HAMMER DEROBURT, President of the Republic of 
Nauru, pursuant to Section 2 of the Explosives Ordinance 
1924-1967 and Section 8 of the Licences Ordinance 1922-1967, 
do hereby licence 

GENERAL ~~NAGER OF NAURU PHOSPHATE CORPORP.TION 

or in his absence the person or persons acting for, on 
behalf, and with the authority of the said General Manager, 
to import and keep explosives in approved quantities: 
Provided that such explosives shall be safely and securely 
stored in a Magazine in the Fields Workshop area, of the 
said Corporation.w 

This licence shall remain in force from the 1st 
day of July, 1982 to the 30th day of June, 1983. 

GIVEN this 28th day of July 1982, 

under my hand in the Republic of Nauru. 


Hammer DeRoburt 
PRESIDENT. 
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Nauru. 

G.N. No. 235/1982 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Eirubeida Satto of Anabar District. 

E T E 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eirubeida Satto had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee {or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands:­

-.-.------- ­
District Portion Type of Name of Land Gazette Share 

No. Land Notice of 
Ownershi 

Anabar 19 p.l Mogaiya 904/73 1/36 
Anabar 56 p.l 39/70 1/6 0 
Anabar 64 p.l Ionab 39170 ~ /6 
Anabar 68 p.l Anni 904/73 1/36 
Anabar 102 c.l Anabar 7/62 1/6 
Anabar 126 c.l Anabar 8/64 1/6 
Anibare 2 c.l Aterebok 11/61 1/6 
lmibare 4 c.l Aterebok 11/61 1/6 
Baiti 4 p.l Anadere 4/73 1/72 
Baiti 178 p.1 lmoe 1/73 1/72 
Buada 62 p.1 Ijakabab 902/73 1/36 
Buada 85 p.l Aujo 10/55 1/48 
Buada 116 p.l Urum 10/55 1/48 
Ewa 34 p.l Nagon 7/68 17/60 
Ewa 174 c.l Bogetirir 29/69 1/8 
Meneng 179 c.l Anaoe 21/47 1/18 
Nibok 112 p.l Eatomaneab 902/73 7/288 
Nibok 109 p.l Eatomaneab 902/73 7/288 

G.N. No. 236/1982 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Eirubeida Satto are:­

(a) in respect of the lands shown in paragraph 1 above: 

---------------------------_._--------- ­
District Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 

0 


Anabar 19 Mogaiya Dominko Satto 1/252 
Aspelok Satto 1/252 
Emily Charlotte Menke 1/252 
Aloha Satto 1/252 
Eidinemwaerer 1/252 
Einongo F. Kun 1/252 
Robert Eongen 1/2268 
Helen Herman 1/2268 
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G.N. No. 236/1982 (Cont'd) 

Anabar 68 Anni 

Buada 62 ljakabab 

Anabar 56 lbweruru 

-
Anabar 64 lonab 

Anabar 102 Anabar 

Anabar 126 Anabar 

Anibare 2 Aterebok 

Anibare 4 Aterebok 

Baiti 4 Anadere 

" 

Baiti 178 Anoe 


Buada 85 Aujo 


Susan Quadina 
Ulaf Eongen 
Lageo R. Eongen 
Belsa Eongen 
David Eongen 
Janet Deireragea 
lban Eongen 

As for portion 19, 

-do-

Dominko Satto 

Aspelok Satto 

Emily C. Menke 

Aloha Satto 

Eidinemwaerer 

Einongo F. Kun 

Robert Eongen 

Helen Herman 

Susan Quadina 

U~af Eongen 

Lageo R. Eongen 

Belsa Eongen 

David Eongen 

Janet Deireragea 

lban Eongen 


AS for portion 56, 

'-do­

-do­

-do­

-do-

Dominko Satto 

Aspelok Satto 

Emily C. Menke 

Aloha Satto 

Eidinemwaerer 

Einongo F. Kun 

Robert Eongen 

Helen Herman 

Susan Quadina 

Ulaf Ebngen 

Lageo R. Eongen 

Belsa Eongen 

David Eongen 

Janet Deireragea 

Iban Eongen 


As for portion 4, 

-Dominko Satto 
Aspelok Satto 
Emily C. Menke • 
Aloha Satto 
Eidinemwaerer 
Einongo F. Kun 

1/2268 
1/2268 
1/2268 
1/2268 
1/2268 
1/2268 
1/2268 

p.l. Anabar. 

1/42 
1/42 
1/42 
1/42 
1/42 
1/42 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 

p.l. Anabar. 

1/504 
1/504 
1/504 
1/504 
1/504 
1/504 
1/4536 
1/4536 
1/4536 
1/4536 
1/4536 
1/4536 
1/4536 
1/4536 
1/4536 

p.l. Baiti 

1/336 
1/336 
1/336 
1/336 
1/336 
1/336 
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Robert Eongen 1/3024 
Helen Herman 1/3024 
Susan Quadina, 1/3024 
Ulaf Eongen 1/3024 
Lageo R. Eongen 1/3024 
Belsa Eongen 1/3024 
David Eongen 1/3024 
Iban Eongen 1/3024 
Janet Deireragea 1/3024 

Buada 116 Urum 	 As for portion 85, p.l. Buada. 

Ewa 34 Nagon 	 Dominko Satto 17/420 
Aspelok Satto 17/420 
Emily C. Menke 17/420 
Aloha Satto 17/420 
Eidinemwaerer 17/420 
Einongo F. Kun 17/420 0 
Robert Eongen 17/3780 
Helen Herman 17/3780 
Susan Quadina 17/3780 
Ulaf Eongen 17/3780 
Lageo R. Eongen 17/3780 
Belsa Eongen 17/3780 
David Eongen 17/3780 
Iban Eongen • 17/3780 
Janet Deireragea 17/3780 

Ewa 174 Bogetirir 	 Dominko Satto 1/56 
Aspelok Satto 1/56 
Emily C. Menke 1/56 
Aloha Satto 1/56 
Eidinemwaerer 1/56 
Einongo F. Kun 1/56 
Robert Eongen 1/504 
Helen Herman 1/504 
Susan Quadina 1/504 
Ulaf Eongen 1/504 
Lageo R. Eongen 1/504 0 
Belsa Eongen 1/504 
David Eongen 1/504 
Janet Deireragea 1/504 
Iban Eongen 1/504 

Meneng 179 Anaoe 	 Dominko Satto 1/126 
Aspelok Satto 1/126 
Emily C. Menke 1/126 
Aloha Satto 1/126 
Eidinemwaerer 1/126 
Einongo F. Kun 1/126 
Robert Eongen 1/1134 
Helen Herman 1/1134 
Susan Quadina 1/1134 
Ulaf Eongen 1/1134 
Lageo R. Eongen 1/1134 
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G.N. No. 236/1982 (Cont'd) 

Belsa Eongen 1/1134 
David Eongen 1/1134 
Janet Deireragea 1/1134 
Iban Eongen 1/1134 

Nibok 112 Eatomaneab 	 Dominko Satto 7/2016 
Aspelok Satto 7/2016 
Emily C. Menke 7/2016 
Aloha Satto 7/2016 
Eidinemwaerer 7/2016 
Einongo F. Kun 7/2016 
Robert Eongen 1/2592 
Susan Quadina 1/2592 
Helen Herman 1/2592 
Ulaf Eongen 1/2592 
Lageo R. Eongen 1/2592·e 	 Belsa Eongen 1/2592 
David Eongen 1/2592 
Janet Deireragea 1/2592 
Iban Eongen 1/2592 

Nibok 109 Eatomaneab 	 As for portion 112, p.l. Nibok. 

NOTE: 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination 
of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 
publication of this gazette. 

J.A. Daguape 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 

G.N. No. 237/1982- Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Debogaiy D of Ijuw District. 

" EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Debogaiy D had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands :­

District Portion Type of Name of Land Gazette Share 
No. Land Notice of 

OwnershiE 

Anabar 38 C.L Aduba 31/61 1/6 
Anabar 51 P.L Ibweruru 39/70 1/3 
Anabar 80 C.L Arep 4/61 1/9 
Anabar 81 C.L Arep 4/61 1/12 
Ijuw 2 P.L Yatemeter 19/74 1/6 
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Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 

26 
254 
309 
114 

C.L 
P.L 
C.L 
C.L 

Meribo 
Abaduijow 
Boneida 
Anuquoge 

34/61 
45/61 

9/61 
34/61 

1/3 
1/6 
1/3 
All 

Anibare 107 C.L Anuquoge 34/61 1/6 
Anibare 270 I' . J.. Anubwija 43/69 1/2 
Anibare 
Ijuw 

279 
39 

P.L 
~ T 

_ •.1.1 

Idobure 
Aduongeow 

43/69 
22/62 

1/2 
All 

(LTO) 

Ijuw 47 C.L Bogemoruw 20/62 All 
Anibare 261 P.L Anwidito 43/69 1/4 

G.N. 	 No. 238/1982 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Debogaiy Dungauw are ' ­ " 

(a) in respect 	of the land shown in paragraph 1 above: 

District Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 
No. 

Anabar 38 Aduba Einano Deoia 1/12 
Denedeiy Zacharias 1/12 

Anabar 51 Ibweruru Einano Degia 1/6 
Denedeiy Zacharias 1/6 

Anabar 80 Arep Einano Degia 1/18 
Denedeiy Zacharias 1/18 

Ijuw 2 Yatemeter Einano Degia 1/12 
Denedeiy Zacharias 1/12 

Anibare 26 Meribo Einano Degia 1/6 
Denedeiy Zacharias 1/6 o 

Ijuw 47 Bogemoruw Einano Degia 1/2 
Denedeiy Zacharias 1/2 

Anibare 254 Abaduijow Einano Degia 1/12 
Denedeiy Zacharias 1/12 

Anibare 309 Boneida Einano Degia 1/6 
Denedeiy Zacharias 1/6 

Anibare 107 Anuquoge Eigabweatsi Dick 1/6 

Anibare 114 Anuquoge " " All 

Anibare 270 Anubwija " " 1/2 

Anibare 279 Idobure " tI 1/2 
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G.N. No. 238/1982 

Ijuw 39 Aduongeow 	 Eigouna R. All 

Anabar 81 Arep 	 Einano Degia 1/24 
Denedeiy Zacharias 1/24 

Anabar 261 Anwidito 	 Eigabweatsi Dick 1/4 

NOTE: 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution 
of the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 
within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette. 

Q, 	 J.A. Daguape 

'~ 


G.N. No. 239/1982 

ADDENDUM 

In Government Gazette No 41/1982, notice No 209/1982 pages 4&5 
under the determination of the beneficiaries of the estate of the 
late Eidigoge Bamede, please add. 

District Portion No. Name of Land 	 Bene Share 

Anibare 168 Mereberen 	 Otto Bam Bamede 1/2160 
Emily V. Bamede 1/2160 
Eidaruwa G. Bamede 1/2160 
Sita Bamede 1/2160 
Garoadage Bamede 1/2160 
Velina E. Bamede 1/2160 
May J. Bamede 1/2160 
Enquinaque Bamede 1/2160 

Morde N. (Joe Neneiya 1/4320 
T/ee (Bruno Neneiya 1/4320 

Aiwo 222 Yangor Otto B. Bamede 1/3240 
Emily V. Bamede 1/3240 
Edaruwa Bamede 1/3240 
Sita Bamede 1/3240 
Garoadage Bamede 1/3240 
Velina E. Bamede 1/3240 
May J. Bamede 1/3240 

Morde N. (Joe Neneiya 1/6480 
T/ee {!3r:uno Neneiya 1/6480 

:8quinaque I3q,mede 1/3240 
Aiwo 204 Yangor As portion 222 c.l Aiwo 
Meneng 241 Anematte As for portion 222 c.l. Aiwo 
MeT'eng 272 Atuwuro As for portion 222 c.l Aiwo 

J.A. Daguape 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 
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G.N. No. 240/1982 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 20 - PROMOTION OF OFFICERS 

The following provisional promotions are notified for information: 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 

NAME: 	 PROMOTED FROM: PROMOTED TO: DATE OF PROMOTION: 

1. 	 JEREMIAH,Alfonso Tradesman Inspector 19th July, 1982 
1st Class (Tl/3) (Mechanical .(~$5008-$5980 p.a. & 

Electrical Division) 
$6664-$6880 p.a. (T.6) 

2. IWUGIA,Clem Clerical Assistant Higher Clerical 23rd June, 1982. 
$5008-$5236 p.a. Officer 

(C. 1) 	 $5692-$5980 p.a. 
(C. 3) 

Any Officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above 
promotion as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. 
Appeals should be based on one or other of the grounds set out in 
Section 25(2) and should be lodged in writing, stating the grounds 
of appeals, with the Public Service Commissioner within seven (7) 
days after the date of 	this Gazette. 

Dated this 29th day of 	July, 1982. o 

T.W. Star 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 


